Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. All products are subject to change or
may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
Page 1/5 standardpro.com
V: 03-25-2026
CATALOGUE #:
CONTRACTOR: PO:
TYPE:
DATE:

3 Lumen values are derived from DLC reported data at 4 000 K. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
4 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21 extrapolations.
ORDERING GUIDE
VTL8 3C
Series Lumen Package
(W)
Volts
(V)
Color Temp.
(K)
Option
VTL8 LS1B -
PS110B -
65
65/75/90/110
Q -
W -
120-347
120-277 4 3C - 3 500/4 000/5 000
Blank -
OS 1,3 -
DIM1 2 -
L6 -
L10 -
L6-BK -
L10-BK -
DL 3,6,7 -
KV -
CH 3 -
AC 2,5 -
BM -
BMS -
No sensor
Occupancy sensor
5 wire cable for AC and 0-10 V dimming
6 ft white power cord
10 ft white power cord
6 ft black power cord
10 ft black power cord
Emergency back up (0°C - 25°C) 120 V, 120-277 V
10 kV surge protection
Center hole 7/8"
Aviation cable kit
Genio Bluetooth® Mesh internal integrated fixture adapter (69733)
Genio Bluetooth® Mesh internal high frequency sensor (69732) integrated fixture
adapter (69733)
1 To see available options, please consult the occupancy sensors section
2 When selecting AC or DIM1 option, please also select cable option whether L6, L10, L6-BK or L10-BK. DL option not compatible with DIM1
3 When selecting CH, OS (external) and DL options, the fixture maintains wet location status, however NEMA 4X and IP rating are not applicable
4 Only available for luminaires when used with DL option
5 Aviation cable length based on selected power cable length
6 Fixture functional in AC mode, when power goes off emergency driver (DL) powers LED boards. One emergency driver per fixture is standard unless otherwise specified
7 Emergency backup only available for 120-277 V
DLC UNIQUE ID TABLE
Order
Code
Model
Number DLC Premium Unique ID 1 DLC Premium Unique ID 2 DLC Standard Unique ID 3
69568 VTL8-LS1B-Q-3C S-FGUWTE S-GT07AH S-QSEA1C
69569 VTL8-PS110B-Q-3C S-0IY51Q S-CYM3SB S-DJH3F0
1 Primary Use Designation: Stairwell and Passageway Luminaires.
2 Primary Use Designation: High-Bay Luminaires for Commercial and Industrial Buildings.
3 Primary Use Designation: Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires.
Dropdown selections may not display correctly in web browsers. For full functionality, please download the file to use all features.
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. All products are subject to change or
may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
Page 3/5 standardpro.com
V: 03-25-2026
VTL8-L GEN. 2
LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE
Order
Code

V: 03-25-2026
VTL8-L GEN. 2
Order Code Type Compatible With Figure
69733 Genio Bluetooth® Mesh internal integrated fixture adapter All configurations A
70222 Genio Bluetooth® Mesh kit internal high frequency sensor (69732) and integrated fixture adapter (69733) All configurations B
* �Order separately.
SMART ACCESSORIES*
A B
OCCUPANCY SENSORS
Part Number Position Volts
(V)
Technology Height
(ft)
Detection
Area
(%)
Hold Time
(min)
Daylight Min
Level
(lux)
Remote1 Location2
OSE-PO-0302 External 120-347 PIR 20-40 100 20 N/A Dry, -40° to +40°C
OSE-PO-0501 External 120-347  PIR 15-40 100 15 3 000 OSI-FSIR-100 Dry, 0° to +40°C
OSE-PO-0502 External 120-347 PIR 15-40 100 15 3 000 Dry, 0° to +40°C
OSE-PO-0701 External 120-277 PIR 20 100 15 N/A Wet, -40° to +40°C
OSI-FO-1601 Internal 120-277 High Frequency 20 100 10 Disable OSI-RC100 Dry and Wet, -40° to +40°C
OSI-FO-1701 Internal 120-347 High Frequency 13 100 10 Disable Dry and Wet, -20° to +40°C
Part Number Position Volts
(V)
Technology Height
(ft)
Detection
Area
(%)
Hold Time
(min)
Stand-by
Dim Level
(%)
Daylight Min
Level
(lux)
Remote1 Location2
OSE-FB-0402 External 120-347 High Frequency 50 max 100 20 30 50 OSI-RC-MH10 Wet, -35° to +40°C
OSI-FB-1601 Internal 120-277 High Frequency 20 100 10 50 Disable OSI-RC100 Dry and Wet, -40° to +40°C
OSI-FB-1602 Internal 120-277 High Frequency 20 100 10 30 Disable OSI-RC100 Dry and Wet, -40° to +40°C
OSI-FB-1701 Internal 120-347 High Frequency 13 100 10 50 Disable Dry and Wet, -20° to +40°C
OSI-FB-1702 Internal 120-347 High Frequency 13 100 10 30 Disable Dry and Wet, -20° to +40°C
Part Number Position Volts
(V)
Technology Height
(ft)
Detection
Area
(%)
Hold Time
(min)
Stand-by
Dim Level
(%)
Stand-by
Period
(min)
Daylight Min
Level
(lux)
Remote1 Location2
OSE-FT-0402 External 120-347 High Frequency 50 max 100 30 30 10 50 OSI-RC-MH10 Wet, -35° to +40°C
OSI-FT-1601 Internal 120-277 High Frequency 20 100 10 30 30 Disable OSI-RC100 Dry and Wet, -40° to +40°C
OSI-FT-1602 Internal 120-277 High Frequency 20 100 10 30 30 50 OSI-RC100 Dry and Wet, -40° to +40°C
OSI-FT-1701 Internal 120-347 High Frequency 13 100 10 30 30 Disable Dry and Wet, -20° to +40°C
OSI-FT-1702 Internal 120-347 High Frequency 13 100 10 30 30 50 Dry and Wet, -20° to +40°C